Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q1 Which year group is your child in?

F1 (Nursery)

F2 (Reception)
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Total Respondents: 33
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q2 My child's teachers and teaching assistants have communicated
effectively with me during this 3rd national lockdown (since Monday 4th
January)

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 29.41%
Agree 50.00%
Neither agree nor disagree 8.82%
Disagree 8.82%

2.94%

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q3 The office team has been helpful and effective in helping me with any

gueries | have had

Answered: 34

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree I

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 0

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 47.06%
Agree 47.06%
Neither agree nor disagree 2.94%
Disagree 2.94%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
# PLEASE OUTLINE ANY SPECIFIC AREAS THAT THE OFFICE HAS BEEN ABLE TO HELP  DATE
YOU WITH
1 When help to start using tapestry app for nursery. 2/25/2021 9:04 PM
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q4 | have had all the information | need from school about arrangements

during this lockdown

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0

Very SatiSﬁe_

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Ver
dissatisfie

Please give a
specific...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Please give a specific example of how you have received information from school eg Facebook, text, email etc

TOTAL

# PLEASE GIVE A SPECIFIC EXAMPLE OF HOW YOU HAVE RECEIVED INFORMATION DATE
FROM SCHOOL EG FACEBOOK, TEXT, EMAIL ETC

There are no responses.

4/16

RESPONSES
44.12% 15
35.29% 12
17.65% 6
0.00% 0
2.94% 1
0.00% 0
34



Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q5 What are we doing well at Mellers?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 0
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Giving place
at school to..
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

ANSWER CHOICES

Live lessons 3 times a day on Teams

Extra daily activities on Purple Mash

Tapestry activities for younger children

Providing laptops and tablets for families that don't have them
Helping parents to log into Teams and Purple Mash
Weekly wellbeing calls to families

Free School Meals vouchers for eligible families

Giving places at school to vulnerable pupils

Giving places at school to the children of critical workers
Calls and contact from key members of staff

Holiday sports' club

Other

Total Respondents: 34

# OTHER

1 Ignoring parents

2 You are likely doing everything above standard but have only had personal experience with the
ticked ones

6/16

RESPONSES
58.82%

26.47%

29.41%

26.47%

14.71%

11.76%

47.06%

38.24%

35.29%

11.76%

5.88%

5.88%

DATE
2/25/2021 9:11 AM

2/24/2021 1:05 PM
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q6 What do you think we are doing well?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 4
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

RESPONSES

Live lessons kids Love . Support parents
Doing the live lessons

The kids are occupied with normal school day and they are assigned with work

In teaching well and patiently during this hard time for all of us.

Communications with staff have been brilliant and the lessons have been helpful. Very thankful
and highly appreciate the teachers hard work with these lessons.

You are doing well at leaving parents who are struggling well and truly on their own
Offering safe places to the children for learning

lessons on Microsoft Teams

Lessons on Teams

Classes

N/A

All

Teaching

Yes

Online schooling is good. Especially teachers talk to the children. Year 5 get a chance to chat
themselves on team . Girls sounds happy to see and chat to each other

Live lessons

Providing support to the families of low income, learning skills are high,the head teacher Miss
Dawson is an amazing person and above all neat and organized

Great.

Providing a safe place for children to be whilst key workers need to continue to work
Follow ups and heart to serve

Good behaviour

Doing amazing with the kids and helping them through so a difficult time for them to
understand, they’ve created a safe happy place for my daughter and she’s been thriving
thanks to your help

Everything! You are all fighting the struggle that is lockdown, and you are doing a damn good
job too!!

You are doing as much as you can to help family's
Everything
Doing great job during this lockdown

Lessons and assignments, weekly assembly to keep it as normal as possible for the children
and to reward their achievements.

With coping with the online classes | couldn't do it haha

Online classes and assignments after each lesson

8/16

DATE

3/1/2021 4:52 AM
2/28/2021 10:12 AM
2/27/2021 4:32 PM
2/27/2021 3:49 PM
2/25/2021 9:04 PM
2/25/2021 10:09 AM

2/25/2021 9:11 AM
2/24/2021 9:24 PM
2/24/2021 3:51 PM
2/24/2021 3:05 PM
2/24/2021 2:56 PM
2/24/2021 2:46 PM
2/24/2021 2:25 PM
2/24/2021 2:21 PM
2/24/2021 2:09 PM
2/24/2021 2:06 PM

2/24/2021 1:47 PM
2/24/2021 1:41 PM

2/24/2021 1:39 PM
2/24/2021 1:33 PM
2/24/2021 1:26 PM
2/24/2021 1:24 PM
2/24/2021 1:23 PM

2/24/2021 1:05 PM

2/24/2021 12:57 PM
2/24/2021 12:57 PM
2/24/2021 12:56 PM
2/24/2021 12:55 PM

2/24/2021 12:54 PM
2/24/2021 12:49 PM



Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q7 What do you think we could do to improve our lockdown provision?

Answered: 29  Skipped: 5
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

RESPONSES

| dont know

Sometimes the kids talk to the teachers
| think more home work

| never had calls daily or weekly, be more considerate for the working from home parents |
work 12 hours a day from home homework would have been easier to do physically with the
paper and stuff not online as I'm on the laptop that time.

Still provide book to read and more creative or motoric activity.
Interact with parents to update them about the child's performance
| feel the school has done a top job.

1) Ensure the children’s work has clear instructions on how to be completed and sent back! 2)
Ensure that children are receiving their FSM vouchers in advance rather then waiting 4 days
into the week they should have a voucher for and still nothing 3) Appreciate that us as parents
do not have a teaching degree, nor are we being paid a salary to teach our children from home.
Normal home life has had to stop so | can now be a teacher. Appreciate that we are not all cut
out to teach 4) Refrain from having staff members just turn up at peoples houses when we are
in a national lockdown! The school literally thinks it is a law to itself. 5) Appreciate that our
children have been locked up like prisoners for over a year now and there still is no clear plan
to ensure their safety or return to school indefinitely! What support is in place for them? How
are you hoping to reintroduce children into society? 6) finally appreciate that all children learn in
different ways. Just because a parent may not have followed the guidelines YOU set out,
doesn’t mean they are not still receiving an education

Difficult for me to say my boy learning through being at the minute structured education not top
of my priority for him for now during the pandemic due to his age. “You could get vaccinated’

| think nothing could be done better than what has been done. Thank you Mellers.
Live sessions with students

The activities on Tapestry have stopped.

Im very happy with all

Nothing

Yes

Giving children some art and craft and arrange some competition on making things and writing
and dance move or singing ,playing musical instrument. They can show to the class online
new things they have done . School can do the same thing for parents as well . Some parents
are good at some things . In lock down parents get bored as well. It will give them a chance to
think about something different.

Nothing overall very pleased

Nothing really because they know and have what it takes to improve the lockdown provision
Nothing.

N/A

Zoom class participation and interaction

Only 3 classes 30 minutes each ie very less atleast each class should be 1 hour or more
classes than 3

I’'m not sure

Everything fine

Just give activities on tapestry
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DATE

3/1/2021 4:52 AM
2/28/2021 10:12 AM
2/27/2021 4:32 PM
2/27/2021 3:49 PM

2/25/2021 9:04 PM
2/25/2021 1:20 PM
2/25/2021 10:09 AM
2/25/2021 9:11 AM

2/24/2021 9:24 PM

2/24/2021 3:51 PM
2/24/2021 3:05 PM
2/24/2021 2:46 PM
2/24/2021 2:25 PM
2/24/2021 2:21 PM
2/24/2021 2:09 PM
2/24/2021 2:06 PM

2/24/2021 1:47 PM
2/24/2021 1:41 PM
2/24/2021 1:39 PM
2/24/2021 1:33 PM
2/24/2021 1:26 PM
2/24/2021 1:24 PM

2/24/2021 1:23 PM
2/24/2021 1:05 PM
2/24/2021 12:57 PM
2/24/2021 12:56 PM
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I don't think you could do much more than you are doing.

Make sure the kids camera are on iv noticed when they aren't they are doing something else
like roblox n fortnite cuz you can't see them n they are doing this with the same kids in the
class

Give more work to do on paper instead of device, My only worry was my son using device lot
time.
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2/24/2021 12:55 PM
2/24/2021 12:54 PM

2/24/2021 12:49 PM



Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q8 Secret mission: would you like to pass on a message of thanks or
encouragement to a specific member of staff or Mellers team, please do
so below!

Answered: 29  Skipped: 5
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Home Learning Survey for Parents

RESPONSES

Miss Cannop and Mrs Buttress both ladys is so kind and understand every single person
problems.they both always here to talk .

Thank you mellers
Thank you to all staff
No

Thanks you so much Mellers team for still providing the best education for our children. Stay
safe and stay health. Cant thank you enough.

Mrs kervick! Such an amazing lady and the support has been superb. Everyone in year 3 has
done an amazing job. Thank you to all of mellers!

Miss Cannop; you have literally been an angel in this awful time. Your friendly approachable
and willingness to actually have a chat with the parents will go further then a weekly newsletter
from the head will!

I'm sure your doing a great job
We feel very thankful to all Mellers staff. Hope you stay safe during these times.

Thanks to entire staff of mellers school to turn the remote learning so quickly enabled in short
span of time it helped a lot and | want to give my special thanks to Mr's Dean.

N/A
All F2 teachers doping amazing job on line for kids

A big thank you to all year 3 teacher's who have put in alot of hard work and dedication in
teaching the children

U did very well

I would like to thank especially to Michel, Joe Travice and Mrs Conny . | didn’t understand
many things and they always explained patiently and make it easy for me to understand. Off
course every one at the school worked really hard and deserve a clap and we all parents are
grateful to you to help our children to learn and grow up

Year 1 teacher

| want to thank the head teacher miss Dawson specifically because she has made myself and
kids feel welcomed into the country and above meeting to the academic neefs of my kids.i
want to say a big thank you amd may the good lord bless and provide for you and your
family.thank you once again

Thank you mellers teachers. Keep it up :)
U all do a great job! Keep up the good work!

Thumb up for the good work and willingness to help our children and putting your life at risk
God bless you and your families

Miss bird she drop my girl stuff at home | really appreciate and mis watts she was helpful
Thankyou to all the Mellors team

Miss Dawson, Miss Cannop and all in reception, a special thanks to you for all your hard work
and support, even in the hardest times you have held the mellers family together. To every
teacher at mellers thank you for putting yourselves at risk to ensure the children get the
education they deserve, | can't imagine how tired and scared you must all of been at some
point in the last year! Just know you are all appreciated by every parent/carer and child

F2 class. Big thank you for your help and support and the lessons you provided daily to all the
children

Keep going

I would like to thnks nursery team specially miss widrom
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DATE
3/1/2021 4:52 AM

2/28/2021 10:12 AM
2/27/2021 4:32 PM
2/27/2021 3:49 PM
2/25/2021 9:04 PM

2/25/2021 10:09 AM

2/25/2021 9:11 AM

2/24/2021 9:24 PM
2/24/2021 3:51 PM
2/24/2021 3:05 PM

2/24/2021 2:46 PM
2/24/2021 2:25 PM
2/24/2021 2:21 PM

2/24/2021 2:09 PM
2/24/2021 2:06 PM

2/24/2021 1:47 PM
2/24/2021 1:41 PM

2/24/2021 1:39 PM
2/24/2021 1:33 PM
2/24/2021 1:26 PM

2/24/2021 1:24 PM
2/24/2021 1:23 PM
2/24/2021 1:05 PM

2/24/2021 12:57 PM

2/24/2021 12:57 PM
2/24/2021 12:56 PM
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To be honest, just thanks to all staff for being amazing.
Zenger | love her shes great and helped me myself with alot

Thank you so much for Mr Mckafree and Miss Dickins for their wonderful support and online
classes which helped my son to active and keep him busy during lockdown.
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2/24/2021 12:55 PM
2/24/2021 12:54 PM
2/24/2021 12:49 PM



Home Learning Survey for Parents

Q9 We will be reopening to all pupils on Monday 8th March. Is there
anything you feel worried or anxious about that we can help with?
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Answered: 27  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES

Most of parents still not Care to wearing mask and.keeps a distance what make me scare to
send child to school

No

| am happy

No

We're on this together, so | hope everybody will cooperative with the rules to stay safe.

The spread of vivid is my main worry bit o believe the school will do all possible to reduce any
risk.

How do we know that 3 weeks later it won't be shut again. | had to leave my employment due
to the previous lock down. We have wasted large amounts of money on school uniform and
essentials for what? To send you kid back for a new term and to be told the same? Lol

For your sakes | think you should be offered the vaccine
No

Yes the way kid are dropped off and picked up. Home time is really bad as no social distance
between parents

Not worry
No
No

I would like to see everyone more relaxed.stay safe keep distance but not stressed about
anything because it didn’t help.

No

For now i will say nothing, just hope they follow the rules

No

N/A

Catching up of year 6 and there preparedness of the year 6 exam
Happy with that

No

Will the children be back to eating in class room, or will you be planning a more 'normaised'
school day? Will the children be back in uniform or are the better off in their comfortable
clothes after 8th March?

No
No
Not at this time.
No

| am eagerly waiting to open school, so that my son can meet his friends.
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DATE
3/1/2021 4:52 AM

2/28/2021 10:12 AM
2/27/2021 4:32 PM
2/27/2021 3:49 PM
2/25/2021 9:04 PM
2/25/2021 10:09 AM

2/25/2021 9:11 AM

2/24/2021 9:24 PM
2/24/2021 3:05 PM
2/24/2021 2:46 PM

2/24/2021 2:25 PM
2/24/2021 2:21 PM
2/24/2021 2:09 PM
2/24/2021 2:06 PM

2/24/2021 1:47 PM
2/24/2021 1:41 PM
2/24/2021 1:39 PM
2/24/2021 1:33 PM
2/24/2021 1:26 PM
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Q10 What is your child's name?

RESPONSES

Jasmine

Maria Sarah SANNA Zayed
Akshath

Don't want to share

Esme

Shanai Butler

Oakley James Holzman
Arzu mehmood Abdul Wahid mehmood
Widdah Ahmed kamal
Jiana bohara

Anonymous

Maya shah

Safoorah Maroof

Imaan fatima

Answered: 28  Skipped: 6

Durba Farooque (year-5), Ayaan Farooque (year-1)

Amina habbes

Nelson Kanu in year2 and Beatrice Kanu in F2

Farhan Ali
Oisin Kavanagh

Angel Mwangi

Khurram bhatti mahnoor bhatti shahwaiz bhatti

Aaliyah-rose guy
Leo-Jacob, Jack-Anthony
Filip

Eshal Choudhary

Joshua and James Rozee
Rainesha

Ayman Thudikkodan
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3/1/2021 4:52 AM
2/28/2021 10:12 AM
2/27/2021 4:32 PM
2/27/2021 3:49 PM
2/25/2021 10:09 AM
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2/24/2021 1:05 PM
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